
Rising	
  Leaders	
  Academy	
  Board	
  Meeting	
  Minutes	
  
	
  
	
  

Wednesday,	
  January	
  10,	
  2018	
  
	
  

Present:	
  Dr.	
  Ozgen,	
  Dr.	
  Baker,	
  Dr.	
  Rezk,	
  Mr.	
  Albibi,	
  Mrs.	
  Woods,	
  Mr.	
  
Steinbrecher,	
  Dr.	
  Kitts,	
  Dr.	
  Jaber	
  
	
  
12:00:	
  Call	
  for	
  meeting	
  and	
  approval	
  of	
  minutes	
  for	
  November	
  
7,	
  2017	
  board	
  meeting	
  
	
  
Item	
  1:	
  Board	
  Training	
  on	
  Florida	
  Consortium	
  –	
  Dr.	
  Jaber	
  went	
  over	
  
the	
  Board	
  Training	
  and	
  provided	
  handouts	
  with	
  instruction.	
  
	
  
Item	
  2:	
  Board	
  reviewed	
  summary	
  of	
  deposit/withdraws	
  for	
  past	
  
year	
  	
  

	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  
MONTH	
   DEPOSITS	
   WITHDRAWAL	
   BALANCE	
  

Deposit	
  -­‐	
  
Withdrawal	
  

17-­‐Dec	
   82,605.93	
   137,701.15	
   106,604.96	
   -­‐$55,095.22	
  

Nov-­‐17	
  
100,512.3

4	
   100,611.50	
   161,700.18	
   -­‐$99.16	
  
Oct-­‐17	
   85,151.00	
   145,358.83	
   161,799.34	
   -­‐$59,208.08	
  

Sep-­‐17	
  
110,758.4

9	
   105,338.71	
   221,007.42	
   $5,419.78	
  
Aug-­‐17	
   86,784.12	
   114,908.35	
   215,587.64	
   -­‐$28,124.23	
  
Jul-­‐17	
   77,748.44	
   48,386.08	
   243,711.87	
   $29,362.36	
  
Jun-­‐17	
   81,718.80	
   83,108.70	
   214,349.51	
   -­‐$1,389.90	
  
May-­‐17	
   81,474.77	
   63,329.45	
   215,739.41	
   $18,145.32	
  
Apr-­‐17	
   79,011.22	
   86,516.13	
   197,594.09	
   -­‐$7,417.13	
  
Mar-­‐17	
   72,460.20	
   59,658.83	
   205,011.22	
   $12,801.37	
  
Feb-­‐17	
   74,548.55	
   69,.097.99	
   192,209.85	
   $5,450.56	
  
Jan-­‐17	
   88,127.05	
   89,341.04	
   186,759.29	
   -­‐$1,213.99	
  
Dec-­‐16	
   74,085.87	
   76,407.46	
   187,973.28	
   	
  	
  

	
  
Item	
  3:	
  Mr.	
  Tarone	
  Watley	
  retired	
  from	
  RLA	
  Board.	
  	
  RLA	
  Board	
  
voted	
  to	
  have	
  Dr.	
  Musab	
  Yahia	
  take	
  his	
  place	
  since	
  he	
  had	
  the	
  
highest	
  votes	
  after	
  Mrs.	
  Sarah	
  Woods.	
  


