Rising Leaders Academy Board Meeting Minutes

Wednesday, January 10, 2018

Present: Dr. Ozgen, Dr. Baker, Dr. Rezk, Mr. Albibi, Mrs. Woods, Mr. Steinbrecher, Dr. Kitts, Dr. Jaber

12:00: Call for meeting and approval of minutes for November 7, 2017 board meeting

Item 1: Board Training on Florida Consortium – Dr. Jaber went over the Board Training and provided handouts with instruction.

Item 2: Board reviewed summary of deposit/withdraws for past year

				Deposit -
MONTH	DEPOSITS	WITHDRAWAL	BALANCE	Withdrawal
17-Dec	82,605.93	137,701.15	106,604.96	-\$55,095.22
	100,512.3			
Nov-17	4	100,611.50	161,700.18	-\$99.16
Oct-17	85,151.00	145,358.83	161,799.34	-\$59,208.08
	110,758.4			
Sep-17	9	105,338.71	221,007.42	\$5,419.78
Aug-17	86,784.12	114,908.35	215,587.64	-\$28,124.23
Jul-17	77,748.44	48,386.08	243,711.87	\$29,362.36
Jun-17	81,718.80	83,108.70	214,349.51	-\$1,389.90
May-17	81,474.77	63,329.45	215,739.41	\$18,145.32
Apr-17	79,011.22	86,516.13	197,594.09	-\$7,417.13
Mar-17	72,460.20	59,658.83	205,011.22	\$12,801.37
Feb-17	74,548.55	69,.097.99	192,209.85	\$5,450.56
Jan-17	88,127.05	89,341.04	186,759.29	-\$1,213.99
Dec-16	74,085.87	76,407.46	187,973.28	

Item 3: Mr. Tarone Watley retired from RLA Board. RLA Board voted to have Dr. Musab Yahia take his place since he had the highest votes after Mrs. Sarah Woods.